. INTRODUCTION

Theoretical and Conceptual framework
Universe of study

Objectives of study

Method of study

. SOCIETY AND ECONOMY OF THE STUDY AREA

The Land and the People
Social composition

The Economic Structure
Occupational Pattern

. DIFFERENT SOCIAL GROUPS IN THE SOCIETY

Age Factor
Gender Factor
Clan Factor
Religion Factor
Occupation Factor

. POSITION AND STATUS OF THE ELITE GROUPS

Social Elite Group
Political Elite Group
Religious Elite Group
Traditional Religious Elites

Modern Religious Elite Groups
Income

15
16
16

19

19
23
35

49

51
60
71
78
87

103

104
116
124
125
128
129



Intellectual, Professional and Bureaucratic Elite Groups 131

Economic Status 135
Business Elite Group 137
5. TRADITION TO MODERNITY 147
Traditions and Customs 149
Christianity and Modern Education 154
Rural-urban Migration 160
Economic Development 165
Awareness of Government Programmes and Policies 167
Impact of Modern Medicai Science 171
Impact of Transport and Communication 173
Impact of Science and Technological Development 176
6. CONCLUSION 181

Major Findings and Suggestions 188



